
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

) TC10-014
IN THE MATTER OF THE )
INVESTIGATION OF PRICING ) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
REGULATION FOR SWITCHED )
ACCESS SERVICES PROVIDED )
BY COMPETITIVE LOCAL )
EXCHANGE CARRIERS )

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP, 503 South
Pierre Street, P.O. Box 160, Pierre, South Dakota, 57501-0160, through Brett
Koenecke, hereby appears as one of the attorneys for Verizon Business Services in
the above-captioned action.

Dated this 16th day of April, 2010.

MAY, AD~~ GERDES & THOMPSON LLP

BY:~
BRETT KOENECKE
503 South Pierre Street
P.O. Box 160
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0160
Telephone: (605)224-8803
Telefax: (605)224-6289
E-mail: Koenecke@magt.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP hereby certifies that
on the 16th day of April, 2010, he filed electronically and e-mailed a true and correct
copy of the foregoing in the above-captioned action to the following at their last
known addresses, to-wit:

Patricia Van Gerpen
patty.vangerpen@state. sd.us

Karen E. Cremer
karen.cremer@state.sd.us
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Terri Labrie Baker
terri.1abriebaker@state.sd.us

David A. Gerdes
dag@magt.com

Richard B. Severy
richard.b.severy@verizonbusiness.com

Thomas F. Dixon
thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

James M. Cremer
jcremer@bantzlaw.com

William Van Camp
bvancamp@olingerlaw.com

Meredith A. Moore
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com

Thomas J. Welk
tjwelk@bgpw.com

Christopher W. Madsen
cwmadsen@bgpw.com

George Baker Thomson, Jr.
george. thomson@qwest.com

Jeffery D. Larson
jdlarson@sante1.net

Richard D. Coit
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Talbot Wieczorek
tjw@gpnalaw.com

Darla Pollman Rogers
dprogers@riterlaw.com

Margo D. Northrup
m.northrup@riterlaw.com
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